w w w . t n b . c aD32
Grounding SystemsEZGround ®
H
L††
L
H
L
H

(26.9)
1.63
(41.4)BC4020 1/0 sol.–2/0 str.
BC4040 3/0 sol.–4/0 str.
**Do not meet IEEE 837.
Cat. No. Main Tap
Dimensions in. (mm) Dies for TBM14M,
13100A or TBM15I* Crimps
H L
CTP22 #6 sol.–#2 str.
#6 sol.–#2 str.**
1.16 (29.5)
0.75 (19.1)
HBKC
1
CTP202 #1 str.–2/0 str. 1.41 (35.8)
15501A
CTP2020 #1 str.–2/0 str. #1 str.–2/0 str. 1.54 (39.1)
CTP25020
3/0 str.–250 kcmil
#6 sol.–2/0 AWG** 1.97 (50.0)
15G86R
CTP250250 3/0 str.–250 kcmil 2.06 (52.3)
0.88 (22.4)CTP50020
300–500 kcmil
#6 sol.–2/0 AWG** 2.42 (61.5)
15G121R
2
CTP500250 3/0 str.–250 kcmil 2.67 (67.8)
CTP500500† 300–500 kcmil 2.91 (73.9) 1.10 (27.9) 3
* Cat. No. 15500 adaptor required if using TBM15I and 155XX series Dies.
** #6 AWG branch must be doubled.
† Must use TBM15I tool
Material: High-Conductivity Copper.
Copper C-Crimps Wire Combinations**
H
L
DB
L
H
Cat. No. Ø A Cable Ø B Cable H (in.) L (in.) Crimps Dies for
Tools*
CTP22N #6 sol.- #2 str. #6 sol. - #2 str. 1-5/32 1-1/2 3 15534SS (Fig.1)
CTP202N #1 str.- 2/0 str. #6 sol. - #2 str. 1-13/32 1-1/2 3 15517SS (Fig.1)
CTP2020N #1 str.- 2/0 str. #1 str. - 2/0 str. 1-9/16 1-1/2 3 15517SS (Fig.1)
CTP25020N 3/0 str.- 250 kcmil #1 str. - 2/0 str. 1-31/32 1-1/2 3 15506SS (Fig.1)
CTP250250N† 3/0 str.- 250 kcmil 3/0 str.- 250 kcmil 2-1/16 1-1/2 3 15506SS (Fig.1)
CTP500250N 300 - 500 kcmil 3/0 str.- 250 kcmil 2.72 2.5 5 15603SS
CTP50020N 300 - 500 kcmil #6 sol. - 2/0 str. 2.42 2.5 5 15603SS
CTP500500N** 300 - 500 kcmil 300 - 500 kcmil 2.92 2.5 5 15G121N
Figure 1 – Requires 3 crimps
*  These dies may be used with the TBM15CR-LI or TBM15I compression tools. Please note that the
die adapter 15500-TB is required for use with these tools.
** Can be used with ¾ in. (17.3 mm) copper clad ground rod. The ground rod must be pre-crimped